
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation
Regarding the Effect of Federal Income Tax
Reform on the Revenue Requirements of Kansas
Public Utilities and Request to Issue an
Accounting Authority Order Requiring Certain
Regulated Public Utilities to Defer Effects of
Tax Reform to a Deferred Revenue Account. 

)
)
)
) Docket No. 18-GIMX-248-GIV
)
)
)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

James G. Flaherty of Anderson & Byrd, LLP, enters his appearance in the above captioned

docket as counsel for Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. All service, pleadings,

testimony, briefs and orders for the above-captioned case should be directed to the undersigned and

to the following:

Judy Y. Jenkins, Managing Attorney
Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
7421 West 129th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66213
judy.jenkins@onegas.com

Janet Buchanan, Director, Rates and Regulatory
Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
7421 W. 129th Street
Overland Park, Kansas  66213
janet.buchanan@onegas.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory • P. O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE
Gas, Inc.

20180131102942_623
Filed Date: 01/31/2018

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states that he is attorney for

Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.; that he has read the above and foregoing Entry of

Appearance, and the statements contained therein are true.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 31st day of January, 2018.

___________________________________________
Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via U. S. Mail, postage
prepaid, hand-delivery, or electronically, this 31st day of January, 2018, addressed to:

Monte Price
mwprice@anginc.net

Barry Considine
barry@americanenergies.com

Dawn Graff
dawn.graff@anadarko.com

Jennifer G. Ries
jennifer.ries@atmosenergy.com

James Lloyd
bartonrwd@ruraltel.net

Robert J. Amdor
robert.amdor@blackhillscorp.com

Ann L. Stichler
ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com

Thomas J. Connors
tj.connors@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Brent Cunningham
brent@ctctelephony.tv

Trent Boaldin
tdboaldin@epictouch.com

John R. Idoux
john.idoux@centurylink.com

Christopher D. Krygier
Chris.Krygier@LibertyUtilities.com

Thomas E. Gleason
gleason@sunflower.com

Michael J. Murphy
tmurphy@gorhamtel.com

Tonya M. Murphy
tmurphy@gorhamtel.com

Scott A.  Strahm
scott@blirentals.com

Robert A. Koch
robkoch@hbcomm.net

Richard Baldwin
rbaldwin@homecomminc.com

Mark Wade
mark@havilandtelco.com

Colleen R. Jamison
colleen@caplinger.net

Robert J. Hack
rob.hack@kcpl.com

Ronald A. Klote
ronald.klote@kcpl.com
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Tim Rush
tim.rush@kcpl.com

Roger W. Steiner
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Anthony Westenkirchner
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com

Samuel Feather
s.feather@kcc.ks.gov

Michael R. Neeley
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov

Janet Buchanan
janet.buchanan@onegas.com

Harry Lee
harry.lee@laharpetel.com

Diantha Stutesman
mtn.diantha@gmail.com

Kathy Billinger
kathy@peoplestelecom.net

Janet Bathurst
jbathurst@satelephone.com

Kendall S. Mikesell
kendall.mikesell@sktcompanies.com

Randy Magnison
rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop

Mike Breuer
mike@suburbanwaterinc.com

Mike McEvers
mike@tkogas.com

Mark M. Gailey
mmgailey@totelcsi.com

Benjamin Foster
ben.foster@tvtinc.net

Jeff  Wick
jwick@wtcks.com

Gregory Reed
greg.reed@ensignal.com

Brian Boisvert
boisvert@wilsoncom.us

Scott Grauer
scott@wilsoncommunications.co

Kathy Price
kprice@zendatelephone.com

Glenda Cafer
glenda@caferlaw.com

Terri Pemberton
terri@caferlaw.com

Jeffrey L. Martin
jeff.martin@westarenergy.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty

4


